RESOLUTION 2017-66 A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS AND LOANS

The following officers are duly appointed to serve for their term of office or until their respective successor shall be elected or appointed and duly qualified:

Ken Moore, Mayor 615 791-3217

Eric S. Stuckey, City Administrator/Recorder 615 791-3217

Kristine R. Tallent, Chief Financial Officer 615 791-3217

The following resolutions were adopted and are now in full force and effect:

RESOLVED THAT Fifth Third Bank (the Bank) is hereby designated as a depository of the corporation and that an account or accounts for and on behalf of this corporation be revised or opened and operated in said Bank in the name of:

City of Franklin investments Account

RESOLVED THAT delivery to the Bank of funds, checks, drafts or other property, with or without endorsement, and if endorsed in whatever manner effected, unless specifically restricted, shall be authority to said Bank to place the same to the credit of the corporation under terms set forth in the Bank's Depository Agreement and such credits may be withdrawn by check, draft, debit card or other order of withdrawal executed for the corporation by any two of the following persons:

AUTHORIZED SIGNERS FOR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

Ken Moore, Mayor 615 791-3217

Eric S. Stuckey, City Administrator/Recorder 615 791-3217

Kristine R. Tallent, Chief Financial Officer 615 791-3217

And the Bank shall be under no obligation to see or make inquiry as to the application of other funds so withdrawn, even though such withdrawal order may be payable to the agent to the corporation executing same and funds be withdrawn for unspecified use.

RESOLVED that the Bank is authorized to release account information to the following perso upon request or inquiry:				
Michael Lowe		615 791-1457		
Michael Walters Young		615-791-1457		
Katie Hilty		615 791-1457	615 791-1457	
Lori Pope		615-791-1457		
RESOLVED that the Bank is authorized to honor checks drafts and other instruments on said account which bear or purport to bear the facsimile signature(s) appearing below and Bank is entitled to charge said account regardless of by whom or by what means to facsimile signature may be affixed if such signature resembles the following facsimile specimen hereby certified to the Bank				
Ken Moore, Mayor	Ken Moore, Mayor			
Eric S. Stuckey, City Administrator/Recorder		615 791-3217		
Kristine R. Tallent, Chief Financial Officer		615 791-3217		
given in writing to the Bank, to redisc on behalf of the corporation a loan or or notes, or renewal or extensions the obligation to see or make inquiry as designated shall have authority to pl	ount with said Ban loans from said Ba ereof shall fully bin to the application edge or hypotheca	tion of the corporation and officer notice has bills receivable of the corporation and sank, and the signatures so authorized on and the corporation and the Bank shall be use of the proceeds, and such person or peate any assets of the corporation as collated and the execute assignments or instead	to effect any note under no rsons so ateral to	
Ken Moore, Mayor	Ken Moore, Mayor			
Eric S. Stuckey, City Administrator/Recorder		615 791-3217		
Kristine R. Tallent, Chief Finar	icial Officer	615 791-1457		
It is so resolved on this the	day of	, 2017.		
CITY OF FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE				
Dr. Ken Moore Mayor	_			
Attest by:				

Eric Stuckey

City Administrator/Recorder